

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

### Legislation Details (With Text)

13-17	'87	Version:	1	Name:	BI # 4 Childhood Lead Pois Program	oning Prevention
Reso	lution			Status:	Filed	
9/17/2	2013			In control:	Administration	
12/18	3/2013			Final action:	12/18/2013	
Action Type Purpo inves Newa Fundi Appro Budg Contr ( ) F ( ) P Additi Funds Opera	n: ( ) Rat of Service ose: To pro- tigation, ho ark (City-wing Source opriation A et Year: 2 ract Period ract Basis: fair & Oper Private Sale ional Infort s accepted ating Ager	tifying (Xe: Budget III byide lead leath eductide). by: New Jelting March 184 (2013 lile)   July 1, 2lting (1) Bid (2)   Dign (3)   Dign (4)   Dign (5)   Dign (5)   Dign (5)   Dign (5)   Dign (6)   Dign (7)	K) Autinsertic preve ation a rsey D 65,78 013 - ( ) Sta Repor rant ( ution 7	norizing () Aron nition services the and administrative pepartment of He 0.00  June 30, 2014 ate Vendor () table Contribution () Sub-recipien () TR2-h 120413 of Child and Faron ()	nending at include nurse case managre oversight services to the resalth and Senior Services  Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ons ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ t ( ) n/a	
l wo-	Thirds vote	e of full me	embers	ship required.		
	Action By			Act	on	Result
1	Municipal	Council		Add	ppt	Pass
atifyir ce: Bu provide nealth vide). ce: N a Amo 2013 od: Ju s: ( )	ng (X) udget Inselead properties  New Jerse  Sount: \$46 3 uly 1, 20 No Repo	Authoriz sertion evention on and action sey Depa 55,780.0 13 - June ) State Vertable Co	ing serv dmini artme 0 e 30, endor ntribu	( ) Amending ices that inclusive overs and of Health and 2014 ( ) Prof. Seltions ( ) RFF	g  Ide nurse case managen  Ight services to the resid  Ind Senior Services  Identity of the case of the residence of the case	
	Reso 9/17/2 12/18 Dept/ Action Type Purpo invess Newa Fundi Appro Budg Contr Contr ( ) F ( ) P Additi Fundi Opera Two-  Ver.  1 : Adn catifyir ce: Bu crovide nealth vide). cc: No 2013 od: Ju sis: ( ) i ( )	Action: ( ) Rate Type of Service Purpose: To provide Instruction And Provided Purpose: To provide Instruction And Purpopriation And Purpop	Resolution 9/17/2013 12/18/2013 Dept/ Agency: Administra Action: ( ) Ratifying () Type of Service: Budget I Purpose: To provide lead investigation, health educ Newark (City-wide). Funding Source: New Je Appropriation Amount: \$4 Budget Year: 2013 Contract Period: July 1, 2 Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No ( ) Private Sale ( X ) G Additional Information: Funds accepted by Resol Operating Agency: Depar Two-Thirds vote of full metatifying (X) Authorize: Budget Insertion provide lead prevention nealth education and a vide).  Tee: New Jersey Depart Amount: \$465,780.0 and July 1, 2013 - June 15: ( ) Bid ( ) State Verial State V	Resolution 9/17/2013  12/18/2013  Dept/ Agency: Administration/C Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Auth Type of Service: Budget Insertic Purpose: To provide lead preve investigation, health education a Newark (City-wide). Funding Source: New Jersey D Appropriation Amount: \$465,78 Budget Year: 2013 Contract Period: July 1, 2013 - Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No Report ( ) Private Sale ( X ) Grant ( ) Additional Information: Funds accepted by Resolution of Operating Agency: Department Two-Thirds vote of full members are Budget Insertion provide lead prevention service: Budget Insertion provide lead prevention and administration/City ( ) Private Sale ( ) Authorizing Ce: Budget Insertion provide lead prevention service and Amount: \$465,780.00 2013  Od: July 1, 2013 - June 30, 18: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) No Reportable Contribution ( ) No Reportable ( ) No Reportable Contribution ( ) No Reportable ( ) No Reportabl	Resolution 9/17/2013 In control: 12/18/2013 Final action:  Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Manager Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Ar Type of Service: Budget Insertion Purpose: To provide lead prevention services th investigation, health education and administrativ Newark (City-wide). Funding Source: New Jersey Department of He Appropriation Amount: \$465,780.00 Budget Year: 2013 Contract Period: July 1, 2013 - June 30, 2014 Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributio ( ) Private Sale ( X ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipien Additional Information: Funds accepted by Resolution 7R2-h 120413 Operating Agency: Department of Child and Far Two-Thirds vote of full membership required.  Ver. Action By Acti  Action By Action By Action Ce: Budget Insertion provide lead prevention services that included the education and administrative oversities.  Administration/Office of Management & Ce: New Jersey Department of Health and Amount: \$465,780.00 2013 Od: July 1, 2013 - June 30, 2014 Second Contributions ( ) Prof. Second Cere ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Second Cere ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFF	Resolution  Status: Filed  9/17/2013  In control: Administration  12/18/2013  Prinal action: 12/18/2013  Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Management & Budget Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending Type of Service: Budget Insertion  Purpose: To provide lead prevention services that include nurse case manag investigation, health education and administrative oversight services to the re Newark (City-wide). Funding Source: New Jersey Department of Health and Senior Services Appropriation Amount: \$465,780.00  Budget Year: 2013  Contract Period: July 1, 2013 - June 30, 2014  Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ ( ) Private Sale ( X ) Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a  Additional Information: Funds accepted by Resolution 7R2-h 120413 Operating Agency: Department of Child and Family Well-Being Two-Thirds vote of full membership required.  Ver. Action By Action  1 Municipal Council Adopt : Administration/Office of Management & Budget latifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending ce: Budget Insertion provide lead prevention services that include nurse case management rovide lead prevention services that include nurse case management rovide lead prevention services that include nurse case management rovide lead prevention services that include nurse case management rovide lead prevention services that include nurse case management rovide lead prevention services that include nurse case management rovide lead prevention services that include nurse case management rovide lead prevention services that include nurse case management rovide lead prevention services that include nurse case management rovide lead prevention services that include nurse case management rovide lead prevention services that include nurse case management rovide lead prevention services that include nurse case management rovide lead prevention services that include nurse case management rovide lead prevention services that include nurse case management r

File #: 13-1787, Version: 1

BI - #4

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A 40A:4-87 provides that the Director of the Local Government Services may approve the insertion of any Special Item of Revenue in the budget of any local unit when such item shall have been made available by law and the amount thereof shall not have been determined at the time of the adoption of the budget, and may approve the insertion of an appropriation item of equal amount for the purpose of carrying out the purposes of the law making such item of revenue available for expenditure; and

**WHEREAS**, the New Jersey Department of Health and Senior Services has made available \$465,780.00 for the Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Program; and

**WHEREAS,** by award letter dated July 26, 2013, from the New Jersey Department of Health and Senior Services, the City of Newark has been awarded \$465,780.00 to provide lead prevention services that include nurse case management, environment investigation, health education and administrative oversight services to the residents of the City of Newark.

# NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

- In accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A 40A:4-87, the City of Newark hereby requests the Director of Local Government Services to approve a budget insertion in the amount of \$465,780.00 and an appropriation of an equal amount for the budget year 2013 as set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. The aforesaid insertion is, in the opinion of the Governing Body, warranted and authorized by N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 and are necessary for the orderly operation of the municipality.
- 3. A copy of this resolution shall be filed with the Director of Local Government Services by the City Clerk of the City of Newark.

### **STATEMENT**

This resolution establishes an appropriation and revenue in the 2013 City of Newark's Budget for the Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention Program in the amount of \$465,780.00 from the New Jersey Department of Health and Senior Services. The project period is July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014.

#### SCHEDULE A

ANTICIPATED ITEM OF REVENUE SPECIAL ITEM OF APPROPRIATION

New Jersey Department of Health and Senior Services

Unclassified Purposes Special Item of Appropriation File #: 13-1787, Version: 1

Childhood Lead Poisoning Childhood Lead Poisoning

Prevention Program Prevention Program

(Citywide) (Citywide)

\$465,780.00 \$465,780.00

1. The Project Coordinator is Peter Dillon, Director of Inspections, Department of Child and Family Well-Being.

- 2. The Fiscal Officer is Susan Jacobucci, Director of Finance.
- 3. The operating agency is the Department of Child and Family Well-Being.
- 4. The type of funding will be reimbursement payments upon submission of monthly expenditure reports.
- 5. The program period is from July 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014.
- 6. A copy of this resolution shall be immediately filed with the Director of Local Government Services by the City Clerk of the City of Newark.